UNOFFICIAL COP

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RE-OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Doc#: 0619232031 Fee: \$26.50

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/11/2006 12:31 PM Pg: 1 of 2

OF IKOSI WAS LILED.	' 6 - the recorder's use only
a Corporation in the State of Illinois, for and	SAVINGS BANK The above space is for the recorder's use only SE PRESENTS, That the METROPOLITAN BANK, I in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum assed, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM unto
of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby confe	ssed, does hereby Reliable,
MAURICIO GUERRERO, A BACHELOR	
(Name and Address) 2923 WEST 25th PLACE, CHICAGO.	TL 60623
in the State of Illinois, in book	titl:, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or bearing date the 6th day of and recorded in the Recorder's office of COOK County, of records, on proc. N/A as document No. 88427140 to the of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit: UBDIVISION OF THE EAST THIRTY ACRES OF THE SOUTH TOWNSHIP THIRTY OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2923 WEST 25th PLACE, CHICAGO, IL

(NOTE: If additional space is required for legal, attach on a separate 8½" x 11" sheet.) together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining. (Permanent Index No.: $\underline{1} \ \underline{6} \ \underline{2} \ \underline{5} \ \underline{1} \ \underline{2} \ \underline{7} \ \underline{0} \ \underline{1} \ \underline{5} \ \underline{-0} \ \underline{0} \ \underline{0} \ \underline{0}$)

(Permanent Index No., 23 beginned by its
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said, METROPOLITAN BANK, has caused these presents to be signed by its
and affected by its
President day of January , 19 99
By China ha young
Ry China

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

Title: Vice President

Title: Presiden

Theresa M. Gomez

Page 1 of 2 Illiana Financial Form #94-807

0619232031 Page: 2 of 2

	ATE OF II		JNC) ss .)	Marie A. Grah be the same persons President before me this day i said instrument as the of said Bank, for persons persons corporate seal of persons	Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO Y that the above named Theresa M. Gomez and _am of METROPOLITAN BANK,, personally known to me to whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, and _Vice _President respectively, appeared in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the cir own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act the uses and purposes, therein set forth and the said as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank caused the said Bank to be affixed to said instrument as said own free and voluntary act, and as the free and Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
				Given under my hand day ofJanuar	and notarial seal this14th
		O			, 19 99
		10	9		Notary Public
This is	nstrument	waa 11	9		My commission expires
		was prepared by)x	Mail subsequent tax bills to ***********************************
		W. CERMAK		US' COMPANY	(Name) Notan Delvie HARO
(2 *6616		AGO, ILLIN		04	(Address) My Commission Charles 10/9/2001
	H				Clory's Office
RELEASE DEED	METROPOLITAN BANK	TO		ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 2923 W 25th place Chicago, II 60623	MAIL TO: MR. MAURICIO GUERRERO 2923 W. 25th Place Chicago, II 60623 Page 2 of 2 Illiana Financial Form # 94-807